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February 26, 2026 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Matthew L. Homsher, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al. v. National Fuel Gas Distribution 
Corporation 
Docket Nos. R-2025-3059428 
     

Dear Secretary Homsher: 

Pursuant to the Suspension Order dated February 19, 2026, enclosed for filing on behalf of 
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation (“National Fuel”) is Supplement No. 297 to Gas – Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 9 for the above-captioned proceeding.   
 
Copies are being provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service. 

Respectfully submitted,  

Anthony D. Kanagy 

ADK/sa 
Enclosures 

cc: Certificate of Service 
Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale (via Email: kdunderdal@pa.gov; w/attachment) 
Office of Special Assistants (via Email: ra-OSA@pa.gov; w/attachment) 

 

 



31985488v1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 
(relating to service by a participant).   
 

VIA E-MAIL 
 
Scott B. Granger, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
E-mail: sgranger@pa.gov 
 
Joel H. Cheskis, Esquire  
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Ryan M. Morden, Esquire 
Olivia M. Spergel, Esquire 
Janna E. Williams, Esquire 
Crystal M. Zook, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 
E-mail: JCheskis@paoca.org 
E-mail: HBreitman@paoca.org 
E-mail: RMorden@paoca.org 
E-mail: JWilliams@paoca.org 
E-mail: OSpergel@paoca.org 
E-mail: CZook@paoca.org 
E-mail: OCANFGBRC26@paoca.org 
 
Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate  
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
E-mail: relyttle@pa.gov 
 
 
 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
E-mail: jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 
 
 
Levi A. Phillips, Esquire  
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Lauren N. Berman, Esquire  
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project  
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
E-mail: pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   ______________________________ Date: February 26, 2026 

        Anthony D. Kanagy 
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 Supplement No. 297 to 

 Gas – Pa. P.U.C. No. 9 

  
 

 

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION 
BUFFALO, NEW YORK 

 

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 
 

 

 

GOVERNING THE FURNISHING 
 

OF 
 

NATURAL GAS SERVICE 
 

IN 
TERRITORY DESCRIBED HEREIN 

 

 

 

 
 

Issued: February 26, 2026    

   

 

 

 

NOTICE 
 

The application of rates proposed in Supplement No. 294 to 
Gas Tariff - Pa. P.U.C. No. 9 filed on January 28, 2026, to 
become effective March 29, 2026, is hereby suspended until 
October 29, 2026, by Order entered February 19, 2026, at 
Docket No. R-2025-3059428. Presently effective rates 
contained in Gas Tariff a.P.U.C. No. 9 and supplements 
thereto, will continue in effect until otherwise amended. 

  

  

 
 

     

   

M. D. Colpoys, PRESIDENT 

BUFFA

LO, 

NEW 
YORK 
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